

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5202-5205/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2013 in CRLMC No.481/2013,CRLMC No.521/2013CRLMC No.608/2013CRLMC No.628/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SARIKA SHARMA @ POOJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Daleep Dhayani,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the proceedings in the trial Court shall remain stayed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master