

X

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5202-5205/2013

SARIKA SHARMA @ POOJA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present. He is directed to furnish the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a week's time. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of the notice to the other respondents within the same period, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 29.1.2014.

			(M.K. HANJURA)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd