

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.5202-5203/2013/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 29.05.13 in Crl.Misc.C.Nos.481, 521, 608 and 628/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SARIKA SHARMA @ POOJA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already filed the spare copies of the petitions.

Delay in filing the spare copies of the special leave petitions is condoned.

The Registry is directed to do the needful in the matter. The petitioners are also directed to effect service by dasti.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master