

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
5202-5205/2013

SARIKA SHARMA @ POOJA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 25.7.2014, counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of respondent No.2 in all the matters.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules. However, in the meantime, the learned counsel for respondent No.2 is permitted to file their counter affidavit within three weeks.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar